

ISO 45001:2018 Certified Company CIN: L14100RJ1991PLC073860

Ref: GSL/SEC/2023-24/26

Date: June 28, 2023

Tο BSE Limited Dept of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhov Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 (Maharashtra)

Scrip Code: 543829

National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 (Maharashtra)

Symbol: GSLSU

Subject: Intimation of Closure of Trading Window for dealing in securities of the Company under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

We wish to inform the Exchange that pursuant to the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time) and the Company's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading, the Trading Window for dealing in securities of the Company will be closed from Friday, June 30, 2023 till the expiry of 48 hours after the declaration of financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 for the Directors, Designated persons, Key Managerial Personnel, Promoters and other Connected Persons as covered under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take on record the above information.

Thanking you Yours faithfully,

For Global Surfaces Limited

Aseem Sehgal **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** M. No.: A55690



Registered Office & Quartz Division: Plot No.: PA-010-006, SEZ Engineering & Related Industries, Mahindra World City, Teh. Sanganer, Jaipur 302037 (Rajasthan), Ph. 0141-7191000

Natural Stone Division: Plot No.: E40-42, G43-47 RIICO Industrial Area, Bagru Ext., Jaipur 303007, Rajasthan (India) Ph. 0141-2865186/87, +91 99822 49800





